VILLAGE OF MAURICE ORDINANCE 15-12

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 15-02 REGULATING THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN THE VILLAGE OF MAURICE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Village of Maurice, Louisiana, acting as the governing authority of said Village that:

The Village of Maurice, Louisiana, does hereby amend Ordinance Number 15-02 as follows:

1. 2:00 AM to 6:00 AM Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, and Sunday. During the fall, our clocks are turned back one hour at 2:00 AM. Therefore, in the fall establishment will receive credit for that extra hour, and establishment will be allowed to remain open until 2 AM new time.

This amendment having been submitted in writing, having been read and adopted at a public meeting of the Village of Maurice, State of Louisiana was then submitted to an official vote as a whole, the vote was thereon being as follows:

YEAS: Alderwoman Phyllis Johnson, Alder	man Kenneth Picard, Alderman Lynn Howell
NAYS: None_	
ABSENT: None	
	WAYNE THERIOT MAYOR, Village of Maurice
	the Village of Maurice, do hereby certify that the above ted by the Village of Maurice, at the regular meeting of resent and acting.
	MELANIE DENAIS
	CLERK, Village of Maurice